PROMOTED BY

H20 RACING

aquabike

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIMSX

UNION INTERNATIONALE MOTONAUTIRUE

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam

22 /24 March 2024

MOTORSPORT
LOGISTICS

www.aquabike.net

RUNABOUT GP1
Overall

Nat License Motol | Moto2 Pts
11| 4 JOHANSSON Samuel SWE 22 25 47
2 | 41 MEDORI Francois FRA 25 22 47
3|5 KASZA Gyorgy HUN 20 20 40
4 | 27 ARAUJO Lino POR 18 18 36
5124 DOULIK Martin CZE 15 15 30
6|7 JORGENSEN Marcus DEN 16 13 29
7 |63 LINDBERG Linus SWE 13 12 25
8 | 37 | JIMENEZ RIQUELME Ruben ESP 10 14 24
9 | 46 LAMY Mario SVK 14 8 22
10| 9 NIKOLOV Yordan BUL 12 10 22
mn|18 KIRILEVICIUS Egidijus LTU 9 M 20
12| 21 LEZCANO Juan Cruz USA M 7 18
13|78 HANSEN Rasmus Koch DEN DNF 16 16
14 | 84 JOHANSSON Johan SWE 8 14
15|67 SANTINI Alberto ITA 6 n
16 | 44 BENAGLIA Lorenzo ITA 0 9
17 | 25 WISNIEWSKI Andrzej POL 7 DNS 7
18 | 86 PEREZ Jeremy FRA DNF DNF (o)
19|75 IKOMA Jun JPN DNS DNF (o)
20|22 RADETIC Anthony USA DNS DNS (o)

JAS
@ANeon —
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aquabike

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIMSX

UNION INTERNATIONALE MOTONAUTIRUE

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

SKI DIVISION GP1

www.aquabike.net

MOTORSPORT
LOGISTICS

Overall

Nat License Motol | Moto2 | Moto3 Pts
1 (98 BOSSCHE Quinten BEL 25 25 25 75
2 |90 REITERER Kevin HUN 22 22 20 64
317 PORET Morgan FRA 20 20 16 56
4 | 66 HANSEN Oliver Koch DEN 15 18 22 55
5196 PORET Jeremy FRA 16 16 18 50
6|1 PORET Mickael FRA 18 14 12 44
7 | 37 OHARA Toshi JPN 14 15 15 44
8| 4 BEERNAUT Anthony BEL 13 n 14 38
9 |25 ENDERLI Alec SUI N 13 n 35
10|19 PISCAGLIA Daniele ITA 8 12 9 29
1 |48 BENINI Matteo ITA 9 10 10 29
12| 8 DARDILLAT Valentin FRA 10 DNF 13 23
13 | 24 PESSLEUX Xavier BEL 6 8 5 19
14 |84 MAXENCE Russel BEL 5 7 6 18
15|88 ANDERSEN Daniel Svae NOR 7 DNF 8 15
16 | 26 GUIDI Andrea ITA 1 6 7 14
17 | 95 COURTOIS Axel FRA 12 DNF 0 12
18 | 14 IVANCIC Slaven CRO 4 4 4 12
19115 SZABO Gabor HUN 2 5 3 10
20|10 DRANGE Dag Martin NOR 0 9 DNS 9
21| 51 HANSEN Mads Koch DEN 3 DNS DNS 3

JAS
@neon —
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIMSX

UNION INTERNATIONALE MOTONAUTIGUE

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

SKI LADIES GP1

www.aquabike.net

MOTORSPORT
LOGISTICS

Overall

Nat License Motol | Moto2 | Moto3 Pts
1|64 YPRAUS Jasmiin EST 25 22 25 72
2 |96 PORET Estelle FRA 20 18 22 60
3|10 DRANGE Benedicte NOR 18 20 15 53
4 | 23 BORGSTROM Sofie SWE 16 16 16 48
5199 CHAVANNE Jessica FRA 22 25 DNF 47
6 |88 JOHANSSON Janina SWE 15 13 13 41
7 | 66 | CAUSSIN BATTAGLIA Lisa MON 14 12 n 37
8 | 44 GRACA Joana POR 12 10 14 36
9 | 46 BENINI Naomi ITA 13 n 12 36
10|98 ORTENDAHL Emma Nellie SWE DNF 14 20 34
1|26 VARNER River USA 0 15 18 33

JAS
@neon —
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UNION INTERNATIONALE MOTONAUTIGUE

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Viethnam

22 /24 March 2024

Pts

47

47

40

FREESTYLE
Overall
Nat License Motol | Moto2
113 AL MULLA Rashid UAE 22 25
211 MARIANI Roberto ITA 25 22
3120 NUNES Paulo POR 20 20

MOTORSPORT
LOGISTICS

www.aquabike.net
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Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietham, March 22-24, 2024 - Slalom

aquabike

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UNION INTERNATIONALE MOTONAUTIGUE
———————

ALO AD »
Grand Prix of Binh Dinh - Vietham March 23 Nat License Binh Dinh Pts
1 |64 YPRAUS Jasmiin EST 25 25
2 |23 BORGSTROM Sofie SWE 22 22
3 |96 PORET Estelle FRA 20 20
4 |10 DRANGE Benedicte NOR 18 18
ALO D @ =
Grand Prix of Binh Dinh - Vietham March 23 Nat License Binh Dinh Pts
1 7 PORET Morgan FRA 25 25
2 |25 ENDERLI Alec SUl 22 22
3 1 PORET Mickael FRA 20 20
4 | 5] HANSEN Mads Koch DEN 18 18
ALOM R ABO p
Grand Prix of Binh Dinh - Vietham March 23 Nat License Bin Dinh Pts
1 | 86 PEREZ Jeremy FRA 25 25
2|17 JORGENSEN Marcus DEN 22 22
3 JOHANSSON Samuel SWE 20 20
4|5 KASZA Gyorgy HUN 18 18

Jr1S

MOTORSPORT
LOGISTICS

@neon

www.aquabike.net



PROMOTED BY

H20 RACING
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIMSX

UNION INTERNATIONALE MOTONAUTIRUE

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

Green Flag Time: 15:53:38.57
Checkered Flag Time: 16:13:38.85

# NO
1 41
2 4
3 86
4 78
5 75
6 5
7 25
8 27
9 37
10 46
11 18
12 9
13 24
14 84
15 22
16 21
17 63
18 67
19 7
20 44
Remarks:

Race Director:
Marco PIETRINI

RIDER

Francois Medori
Samuel Johansson
Jeremy Perez
Rasmus Koch Hansen
Jun Ikoma

Gyorgy Kasza
Andrzej Wisniewski
Lino Araujo

Ruben Riquelme
Mario Lamy
Egidijus Kirilevicius
Yordan Nikolov
Martin Doulik
Johan Johansson
Anthony Radetic
Juan Cruz Lezcano
Linus Lindberg
Alberto Santini
Marcus Jorgensen
Lorenzo Benaglia

RUNABOUT GP1
Free Practice 1 Results

NAT

FRA
SWE
FRA
DEN
JPN
HUN
POL
POR
ESP
SVK
LTU
BUL
CZE
SWE
USA
USA
SWE
ITA
DEN
ITA

ODD:
Ngo MINH QUAN

Time Posted : 1619

@neon

LAPS BEST LAP

O pboNOOOOOUVULINUUGTOT A OO

02:00.495
02:03.366
02:03.727
02:04.712
02:06.804
02:07.058
02:07.162
02:12.668
02:14.379
02:14.797
02:15.802
02:16.245
02:18.734
02:22.590
02:22.651
02:23.815
02:41.357
02:51.972
03:35.869
04:54.074

UIM Commissioner :
Luca FILIBERTI

www.aquabike.net

DOWN

+0.02"871
+0.03"232
+0.04"217
+0.06"309
+0.06"563
+0.06"667
+0.12"173
+0.13"884
+0.14"302
+0.15"307
+0.15"750
+0.18"239
+0.22"095
+0.22"156
+0.23"320
+0.40"862
+0.51"477
+1.35"374
+2.53"578

Chief Timekeeper :
Burak SOYAK

Jr1S

MOTORSPORT
LOGISTICS
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIMSX

UNION INTERNATIONALE MOTONAUTIRUE

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

Green Flag Time: 09:47:44.87

Checkered Flag Time: 10:07:45.48

# NO
1 7
2 78
3 5
4 37
5 27
6 41
7 21
8 86
9 24
10 44
11 25
12 4
13 9
14 18
15 22
16 46
17 63
18 67
19 75
20 84
Remarks:

Race Director:
Marco PIETRINI

RIDER

Marcus Jorgensen

Rasmus Koch Hansen

Gyorgy Kasza
Ruben Riquelme
Lino Araujo
Francois Medori
Juan Cruz Lezcano
Jeremy Perez
Martin Doulik
Lorenzo Benaglia
Andrzej Wisniewski
Samuel Johansson
Yordan Nikolov
Egidijus Kirilevicius
Anthony Radetic
Mario Lamy

Linus Lindberg
Alberto Santini

Jun Ikoma

Johan Johansson

ODD:

RUNABOUT GP1

NAT

DEN
DEN
HUN
ESP
POR
FRA
USA
FRA
CZE
ITA
POL
SWE
BUL
LTU
USA
SVK
SWE
ITA
JPN
SWE

Ngo MINH QUAN

Time Posted :10:13

@neon

Free Practice 2 Results

LAPS BEST LAP

01:54.631
01:56.671
01:58.651
01:59.305
01:59.997
02:02.094
02:02.491
02:04.876
02:05.521
02:13.615
03:24.091
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

NNOONDARNOOODRDND

UIM Commissioner :
Luca FILIBERTI

www.aquabike.net

DOWN

+0.02"040
+0.04"020
+0.04"674
+0.05"366
+0.07"463
+0.07"860
+0.10"245
+0.10"890
+0.18"984
+1.29"460

Chief Timekeeper :
Burak SOYAK

Jr1S

MOTORSPORT
LOGISTICS
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIMSX

UNION INTERNATIONALE MOTONAUTIRUE

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

Green Flag Time: 13:01:01.45
Checkered Flag Time: 13:16:02.04

# NO
1 41
2 7
3 5
4 86
5 78
6 4
7 27
8 37
9 24
10 9
11 21
12 63
13 46
14 18
15 84
16 44
17 67
18 25
19 75
20 22
Remarks:

RIDER

Francois Medori
Marcus Jorgensen
Gyorgy Kasza
Jeremy Perez
Rasmus Koch Hansen
Samuel Johansson
Lino Araujo

Ruben Riquelme
Martin Doulik
Yordan Nikolov
Juan Cruz Lezcano
Linus Lindberg
Mario Lamy
Egidijus Kirilevicius
Johan Johansson
Lorenzo Benaglia
Alberto Santini
Andrzej Wisniewski
Jun Ikoma
Anthony Radetic

RUNABOUT GP1

NAT

FRA
DEN
HUN
FRA
DEN
SWE
POR
ESP
CZE
BUL
USA
SWE
SVK
LTU
SWE
ITA
ITA
POL
JPN
USA

#9 Best Lap Cancelled - Cutting the course

Race Director:
Marco PIETRINI

ODD:
Ngo MINH QUAN

Time Posted : 13:29

@neon

Qualification 1 Results

LAPS BEST LAP

LWWwWwuumunumWWwWwuiunwWwwNEFE, DRANN

01:57.653
01:58.657
01:59.416
02:00.090
02:00.848
02:03.369
02:04.012
02:04.817
02:08.274
02:11.730
02:11.858
02:11.985
02:12.720
02:15.519
02:15.872
02:16.667
02:45.998
DNF

DNF

DNS

UIM Commissioner :
Luca FILIBERTI

www.aquabike.net

DOWN

+0.01"004
+0.01"763
+0.02"436
+0.03"195
+0.05"716
+0.06"359
+0.07"163
+0.10"621
+0.14"077
+0.14"205
+0.14"332
+0.15"067
+0.17"866
+0.18"219
+0.19"014
+0.48"345

Chief Timekeeper :
Burak SOYAK

Jr1S

MOTORSPORT
LOGISTICS



H20 RACING aquablke UIM%

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

RUNABOUT GP1
Qualification 2 Results

Green Flag Time: 13:26:23.30
Checkered Flag Time: 13:36:24.02

# NO RIDER NAT LAPS BEST LAP DOWN

1 86 Jeremy Perez FRA 3 01:52.951

2 41 Francois Medori FRA 3 01:53.222 +0.00"270

3 7 Marcus Jorgensen DEN 3 01:54.797 +0.01"845

4 78 Rasmus Koch Hansen DEN 4 01:55.673 +0.02"722

5 5 Gyorgy Kasza HUN 4 01:56.267 +0.03"316

6 4 Samuel Johansson SWE 4 01:57.265 +0.04"314

7 27 Lino Araujo POR 4 01:58.501 +0.05"549

8 24 Martin Doulik CZE 4 01:59.010 +0.06"059

9 37 Ruben Riquelme ESP 3 02:01.929 +0.08"978

10 9 Yordan Nikolov BUL 2 02:06.106 +0.13"154

Remarks:
Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :
Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 14:05

Jr1S

MOTORSPORT
LOGISTICS

@neon

www.aquabike.net



H20 RACING aquablke UiMS&

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

RUNABOUT GP1
Overall Qualification Results

# NO RIDER NAT Qi1 Q2

1 86 Jeremy Perez FRA  02:00.090 01:52.951
2 41 Francois Medori FRA 01:57.653 01:53.222
3 7 Marcus Jorgensen DEN 01:58.657 01:54.797
4 78 Rasmus Koch Hansen DEN  02:00.848 01:55.673
5 5 Gyorgy Kasza HUN 01:59.416 01:56.267
6 4 Samuel Johansson SWE 02:03.369 01:57.265
7 27 Lino Araujo POR  02:04.012 01:58.501
8 24 Martin Doulik CZE 02:08.274 01:59.010
9 37 Ruben Riquelme ESP  02:04.817 02:01.929
10 9 Yordan Nikolov BUL 02:11.730 02:06.106
11 21 Juan Cruz Lezcano USA 02:11.858

12 63 Linus Lindberg SWE 02:11.985

13 46 Mario Lamy SVK  02:12.720

14 18 Egidijus Kirilevicius LTU 02:15.519
15 84 Johan Johansson SWE 02:15.872
16 44 Lorenzo Benaglia ITA  02:16.667

17 67 Alberto Santini ITA 02:45.998
18 25 Andrzej Wisniewski POL  DNF
19 75 Jun Ikoma JPN DNF

20 22 Anthony Radetic USA DNS

Remarks:
Q1 - #9 Best Lap Cancelled - Cutting the course

Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :
Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 1412

Jr1S

MOTORSPORT
LOGISTICS

@neon

www.aquabike.net
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

RUNABOUT GP1
Moto 1 Results

Green Flag Time: 16:53:54.35
Checkered Flag Time: 17:23:05.04

# NO RIDER NAT LAPS DOWN POINTS
1 41 Francois Medori FRA 13 25
2 4 Samuel Johansson SWE 13 +0.20"198 22
3 5 Gyorgy Kasza HUN 13 +0.23"565 20
4 27 Lino Araujo POR 13 +0.36"743 18
5 7 Marcus Jorgensen DEN 13 +0.46"275 16
6 24 Martin Doulik CZE 13 +1.18"322 15
7 46 Mario Lamy SVK 12 +1Lap 14
8 63 Linus Lindberg SWE 12 +1Lap 13
9 9 Yordan Nikolov BUL 12 +1Lap 12
10 21 Juan Cruz Lezcano USA 12 +1Lap 11
11 37 Ruben Riquelme ESP 12 +1Lap 10
12 18 Egidijus Kirilevicius LTU 11 +2Laps 9
13 84 Johan Johansson SWE 11 +2Laps 8
14 25 Andrzej Wisniewski POL 11 +2Laps 7
15 67 Alberto Santini ITA 9 +4Laps 6
16 44 Lorenzo Benaglia ITA 8 +5Laps
17 86 Jeremy Perez FRA 7 DNF
18 78 Rasmus Koch Hansen DEN 6 DNF
19 22 Anthony Radetic USA DNS
20 75 Jun Ikoma JPN DNS
Remarks:
Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :
Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 17:41

JAS

MOTORSPORT
LOGISTICS

@neon

www.aquabike.net
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H20

RACING aquabike UIMSR

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

RUNABOUT GP1
Moto 2
Green Flag Time: 15:31:01.89
Checkered Flag Time: 15:59:42.07
# NO RIDER NAT LAPS DOWN POINTS
1 4 Samuel Johansson SWE 13 25
2 41 Francois Medori FRA 13 +0.02"617 22
3 5 Gyorgy Kasza HUN 13 +0.05"460 20
4 27 Lino Araujo POR 13 +0.45"217 18
5 78 Rasmus Koch Hansen DEN 13 +1.00"885 16
6 24 Martin Doulik CZE 13 +1.34"005 15
7 37 Ruben Riquelme ESP 13 +2.06"870 14
8 7 Marcus Jorgensen DEN 12 +1Lap 13
9 63 Linus Lindberg SWE 12 +1Lap 12
10 18 Egidijus Kirilevicius ~ LTU 12 +1Lap 11
11 9 Yordan Nikolov BUL 12 +1Lap 10
12 44 Lorenzo Benaglia ITA 12 +1Lap 9
13 46 Mario Lamy SVK 11 +2Laps 8
14 21 Juan Cruz Lezcano USA 11 +2Laps 7
15 84 Johan Johansson SWE 11 +2Laps 6
16 67 Alberto Santini ITA 9 +4Laps 5
17 86 Jeremy Perez FRA 4 DNF
18 75 Jun Ikoma JPN 4 DNF
19 22 Anthony Radetic USA DNS
20 25 Andrzej Wisniewski ~ POL DNS
Remarks:
#46 1 Lap Penalty - Not maintaining the lane during start
Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :
Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 16:09

Jr1S

MOTORSPORT
LOGISTICS

@neon

www.aquabike.net
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aquabike

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIMSX

UNION INTERNATIONALE MOTONAUTIRUE

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam

Green Flag Time: 15:29:16.18
Checkered Flag Time: 15:49:16.95

# NO
1 90
2 98
3 7
4 96
5 48
6 66
7 1
8 95
9 8
10 25
11 37
12 88
13 4
14 19
15 15
16 51
17 84
18 24
19 14
20 10
21 26
Remarks:

Race Director:
Marco PIETRINI

RIDER

Kevin Reiterer
Quinten Bossche
Morgan Poret
Jeremy Poret
Matteo Benini
Oliver Koch Hansen
Mickael Poret

Axel Courtois
Valentin Dardillat
Alec Enderli

Toshi Ohara

Daniel Svae Andersen
Anthony Beernaut
Daniele Piscaglia
Gabor Szabo

Mads Koch Hansen
Maxence Russel
Xavier Pessleux
Slaven Ivancic

Dag Martin Drange
Andrea Guidi

ODD:

22 /24 March 2024

SKI DIVISION GP1

NAT

POR
BEL
FRA
FRA
ITA
DEN
FRA
FRA
FRA
SUI
JPN
NOR
BEL
ITA
HUN
DEN
CAN
BEL
CRO
NOR
ITA

Ngo MINH QUAN

Time Posted : 16:01

@neon

Free Practice 1 Results

LAPS BEST LAP

WUINOO OO OUTANNNNONNNO

01:58.740
02:00.263
02:00.706
02:01.351
02:02.318
02:02.355
02:03.135
02:04.260
02:04.284
02:05.146
02:05.543
02:07.703
02:10.012
02:12.315
02:12.488
02:14.595
02:15.600
02:17.363
02:19.351
02:41.311
02:55.621

UIM Commissioner :
Luca FILIBERTI

www.aquabike.net

DOWN

+0.01"523
+0.01"966
+0.02"610
+0.03"578
+0.03"614
+0.04"395
+0.05"520
+0.05"543
+0.06"406
+0.06"802
+0.08"963
+0.11"272
+0.13"575
+0.13"748
+0.15"855
+0.16"860
+0.18"623
+0.20"610
+0.42"570
+0.56"880

Chief Timekeeper :
Burak SOYAK

Jr1S

MOTORSPORT
LOGISTICS
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H20 RACING

aquabike

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIMSX

UNION INTERNATIONALE MOTONAUTIRUE

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

Green Flag Time: 09:24:35.51
Checkered Flag Time: 09:44:35.91

# NO
1 1
2 95
3 90
4 25
5 37
6 88
7 8
8 84
9 48
10 51
11 19
12 10
13 26
14 14
15 4
16 7
17 15
18 24
19 66
20 96
21 98
Remarks:

Race Director:
Marco PIETRINI

RIDER

Mickael Poret

Axel Courtois
Kevin Reiterer
Alec Enderli

Toshi Ohara

Daniel Svae Andersen
Valentin Dardillat
Maxence Russel
Matteo Benini
Mads Koch Hansen
Daniele Piscaglia
Dag Martin Drange
Andrea Guidi
Slaven Ivancic
Anthony Beernaut
Morgan Poret
Gabor Szabo
Xavier Pessleux
Oliver Koch Hansen
Jeremy Poret
Quinten Bossche

SKI DIVISION GP1
Free Practice 2 Results

NAT

FRA
FRA
POR
SUI
JPN
NOR
FRA
BEL
ITA
DEN
ITA
NOR
ITA
CRO
BEL
FRA
HUN
BEL
DEN
FRA
BEL

ODD:
Ngo MINH QUAN

Time Posted : 09:51

@neon

LAPS BEST LAP

WhWNPOOPLPDPUTUTWDSANND

01:48.969
01:51.442
01:54.383
01:56.257
01:56.723
01:58.125
01:58.516
01:58.793
01:59.831
02:00.676
02:01.200
02:01.373
02:02.424
02:21.196
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

UIM Commissioner :
Luca FILIBERTI

www.aquabike.net

DOWN

+0.02"473
+0.05"414
+0.07"288
+0.07"754
+0.09"156
+0.09"547
+0.09"824
+0.10"862
+0.11"707
+0.12"231
+0.12"404
+0.13"455
+0.32"226

Chief Timekeeper :
Burak SOYAK

Jr1S

MOTORSPORT
LOGISTICS
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aquabike

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIMSX

UNION INTERNATIONALE MOTONAUTIRUE

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam

Green Flag Time: 12:02:57.37
Checkered Flag Time: 12:17:57.94

# NO
1 98
2 1
3 96
4 90
5 7
6 66
7 37
8 95
9 8
10 88
11 26
12 25
13 51
14 4
15 48
16 24
17 10
18 19
19 15
20 84
21 14
Remarks:

Race Director:
Marco PIETRINI

RIDER

Quinten Bossche
Mickael Poret
Jeremy Poret
Kevin Reiterer
Morgan Poret
Oliver Koch Hansen
Toshi Ohara

Axel Courtois
Valentin Dardillat
Daniel Svae Andersen
Andrea Guidi

Alec Enderli

Mads Koch Hansen
Anthony Beernaut
Matteo Benini
Xavier Pessleux
Dag Martin Drange
Daniele Piscaglia
Gabor Szabo
Maxence Russel
Slaven Ivancic

ODD:

22 /24 March 2024

SKI DIVISION GP1

NAT

BEL
FRA
FRA
HUN
FRA
DEN
JPN
FRA
FRA
NOR
ITA
SUI
DEN
BEL
ITA
BEL
NOR
ITA
HUN
BEL
CRO

Ngo MINH QUAN

Time Posted :12:52

@neon

Qualification 1 Results

LAPS BEST LAP

vuvuuophpunhrhuprpwWuNOPRARDNDPDWUOWN

01:54.862
01:56.640
01:57.818
01:57.929
01:58.455
01:59.513
01:59.707
01:59.970
02:00.031
02:01.350
02:01.456
02:02.009
02:02.061
02:02.558
02:03.517
02:03.697
02:05.170
02:06.097
02:06.720
02:09.662
02:16.141

UIM Commissioner :
Luca FILIBERTI

www.aquabike.net

DOWN

+0.01"777
+0.02"955
+0.03"066
+0.03"592
+0.04"650
+0.04"844
+0.05"107
+0.05"168
+0.06"487
+0.06"593
+0.07"146
+0.07"198
+0.07"695
+0.08"654
+0.08"834
+0.10"307
+0.11"235
+0.11"857
+0.14"799
+0.21"278

Chief Timekeeper :
Burak SOYAK

Jr1S

MOTORSPORT
LOGISTICS



RACING aquabike

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIMSX

UNION INTERNATIONALE MOTONAUTIGUE

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

SKI DIVISION GP1
Qualification 2 Results

Green Flag Time: 12:29:35.73
Checkered Flag Time: 12:39:36.41

# NO RIDER NAT LAPS BEST LAP DOWN

1 90 Kevin Reiterer HUN 5 01:49.165

2 98 Quinten Bossche BEL 3 01:49.755 +0.00"590

3 96 Jeremy Poret FRA 5 01:49.765 +0.00"600

4 1 Mickael Poret FRA 3 01:49.809 +0.00"643

5 7 Morgan Poret FRA 4 01:51.519 +0.02"353

6 66 Oliver Koch Hansen DEN 4 01:51.969 +0.02"804

7 95 Axel Courtois FRA 5 01:52.937 +0.03"771

8 88 Daniel Svae Andersen NOR 4 01:53.267 +0.04"101

9 37 Toshi Ohara JPN 4 01:54.085 +0.04"919

10 8 Valentin Dardillat FRA DNS

Remarks:
Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :
Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 12:53
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H20 RACING aquablke UiMS&

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

SKI DIVISION GP1
Overall Qualification Results

# NO RIDER NAT Qi1 Q2
1 90 Kevin Reiterer HUN 01:57.929 01:49.165
2 98 Quinten Bossche BEL 01:54.862 01:49.755
3 96 Jeremy Poret FRA  01:57.818 01:49.765
4 1 Mickael Poret FRA 01:56.640 01:49.809
5 7 Morgan Poret FRA  01:58.455 01:51.519
6 66 Oliver Koch Hansen DEN 01:59.513 01:51.969
7 95 Axel Courtois FRA 01:59.970 01:52.937
8 88 Daniel Svae Andersen NOR 02:01.350 01:53.267
9 37 Toshi Ohara JPN  01:59.707 01:54.085
10 8 Valentin Dardillat FRA 02:00.031 DNS
11 26 Andrea Guidi ITA  02:01.456
12 25 Alec Enderli SUI  02:02.009
13 51 Mads Koch Hansen DEN 02:02.061
14 4 Anthony Beernaut BEL  02:02.558
15 48 Matteo Benini ITA 02:03.517
16 24 Xavier Pessleux BEL 02:03.697
17 10 Dag Martin Drange NOR 02:05.170
18 19 Daniele Piscaglia ITA  02:06.097
19 15 Gabor Szabo HUN 02:06.720
20 84 Maxence Russel BEL 02:09.662
21 14 Slaven Ivancic CRO 02:16.141
Remarks:
Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :
Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 1613
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H20 RACING aquablke UIM%

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

SKI DIVISION GP1

Moto 1

Green Flag Time: 16:08:31.60
Checkered Flag Time: 16:28:37.71
# NO RIDER NAT LAPS DOWN POINTS
1 98 Quinten Bossche BEL 9 25
2 90 Kevin Reiterer HUN 9 +0.11"459 22
3 7 Morgan Poret FRA 9 +0.31"807 20
4 1 Mickael Poret FRA 9 +0.35"025 18
5 96 Jeremy Poret FRA 9 +0.37"375 16
6 66 Oliver Koch Hansen DEN 9 +0.39"419 15
7 37 Toshi Ohara JPN 9 +0.50"460 14
8 4 Anthony Beernaut BEL 9 +1.19"342 13
9 95 Axel Courtois FRA 9 +1.25"477 12
10 25 Alec Enderli SUr 9 +1.28"912 11
11 8 Valentin Dardillat FRA 9 +1.34"598 10
12 48 Matteo Benini ITA 9 +1.51"008 9
13 19 Daniele Piscaglia ITA 9 +2.10"149 8
14 88 Daniel Svae Andersen NOR 8 +1Lap 7
15 24 Xavier Pessleux BEL 8 +1Lap 6
16 84 Maxence Russel BEL 8 +1Lap 5
17 14 Slaven Ivancic CRO 8 +1Lap 4
18 51 Mads Koch Hansen DEN 8 +1Lap 3
19 15 Gabor Szabo HUN 7 +2Laps 2
20 26 Andrea Guidi ITA 6 +3Laps 1
21 10 Dag Martin Drange NOR 6 +3Laps
Remarks:

Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :

Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 16:39
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H20 RACING aquablke UiMS&

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

SKI DIVISION GP1

Moto 2
Green Flag Time: 11:05:18.53
Checkered Flag Time: 11:25:20.03
# NO RIDER NAT LAPS DOWN POINTS
1 98 Quinten Bossche BEL 9 25
2 90 Kevin Reiterer HUN 9 +0.10"298 22
3 7 Morgan Poret FRA 9 +0.20"707 20
4 66 Oliver Koch Hansen DEN 9 +0.23"384 18
5 96 Jeremy Poret FRA 9 +0.51"782 16
6 37 Toshi Ohara JPN 9 +0.55"929 15
7 1 Mickael Poret FRA 9 +1.15"764 14
8 25 Alec Enderli SUIL 9 +1.30"675 13
9 19 Daniele Piscaglia ITA 9 +1.32"377 12
10 4 Anthony Beernaut BEL 9 +1.35"527 11
11 48 Matteo Benini ITA 9 +1.39"390 10
12 10 Dag Martin Drange NOR 9 +2.04"103 9
13 24 Xavier Pessleux BEL 8 +1Lap 8
14 84 Maxence Russel BEL 8 +1Lap 7
15 26 Andrea Guidi ITA 8 +1Lap 6
16 15 Gabor Szabo HUN 8 +1Lap 5
17 14 Slaven Ivancic CRO 8 +1Lap 4
18 95 Axel Courtois FRA 7 DNF
19 88 Daniel Svae Andersen NOR 7 DNF
20 8 Valentin Dardillat FRA 6 DNF
21 51 Mads Koch Hansen DEN DNS
Remarks:
#96 25 Seconds Penalty - Anticipated Start
#37 25 Seconds Penalty - Anticipated Start
Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :
Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted :12:06
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PROMOTED BY

H20 RACING

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam

Green Flag Time: 14:45:42.17
Checkered Flag Time: 15:05:36.47

# NO
1 98
2 66
3 90
4 96
5 7
6 37
7 4
8 8
9 1
10 25
11 48
12 19
13 88
14 26
15 84
16 24
17 14
18 15
19 95
20 10
21 51
Remarks:

Race Director:
Marco PIETRINI

RIDER

Quinten Bossche
Oliver Koch Hansen
Kevin Reiterer
Jeremy Poret
Morgan Poret
Toshi Ohara
Anthony Beernaut
Valentin Dardillat
Mickael Poret

Alec Enderli
Matteo Benini
Daniele Piscaglia
Daniel Svae Andersen
Andrea Guidi
Maxence Russel
Xavier Pessleux
Slaven Ivancic
Gabor Szabo

Axel Courtois

Dag Martin Drange
Mads Koch Hansen

aquabike

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

22 /24 March 2024

SKI DIVISION GP1
Moto 3

NAT

BEL
DEN
HUN
FRA
FRA
JPN
BEL
FRA
FRA
SUI
ITA
ITA
NOR
ITA
BEL
BEL
CRO
HUN
FRA
NOR
DEN

ODD:
Ngo MINH QUAN

Time Posted : 1516

@neon

LAPS

UINN OO O0OoOoOo0WWWWOWWWOWWWLWWOYWUOWOUOO

DOWN

+0.03"314
+0.18"614
+0.29"812
+0.45"021
+0.47"196
+1.12"413
+1.17"751
+1.38"527
+1.42"577
+1.47"534
+2.04"514
+1Lap
+1Lap
+1Lap
+1Lap
+1Lap
+2Laps
+4Laps
DNS

DNS

UIM Commissioner :
Luca FILIBERTI

www.aquabike.net

UIMSX

UNION INTERNATIONALE MOTONAUTIGUE

®

POINTS

25
22
20
18
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9

WhUTOON ®

Chief Timekeeper :
Burak SOYAK
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H20 RACING aquablke UIM%

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

SKI LADIES GP1
Free Practice 1 Results

Green Flag Time: 15:05:47.46
Checkered Flag Time: 15:25:49.01

# NO RIDER NAT LAPS BEST LAP DOWN

1 64 Jasmiin Ypraus EST 10 01:59.063

2 99 Jessica Chavanne FRA 9 02:00.421 +0.01"357

3 98 Emma-Nellie Ortendahl SWE 9 02:01.366 +0.02"303

4 96 Estelle Poret FRA 7 02:01.758 +0.02"694

5 10 Benedicte Drange NOR 4 02:02.677 +0.03"613

6 26 River Varner USA 8 02:03.452 +0.04"388

7 23 Sofie Borgstrom SWE 8 02:06.948 +0.07"884

8 44 Joana Graca POR 8 02:09.887 +0.10"824

9 88 Janina Johansson SWE 7 02:24.496 +0.25"433

10 46 Naomi Benini ITA 7 02:24.676 +0.25"613

11 66 Lisa Caussin Battaglia MON 5 03:06.077 +1.07"013

Remarks:
Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :
Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 15:39
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RACING aquabike

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIMSX

UNION INTERNATIONALE MOTONAUTIGUE

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

SKI LADIES GP1
Free Practice 2 Results

Green Flag Time: 09:01:41.94
Checkered Flag Time: 09:21:42.27

# NO RIDER NAT LAPS BEST LAP DOWN

1 99 Jessica Chavanne FRA 7 01:52.870

2 10 Benedicte Drange NOR 6 01:53.010 +0.00"140

3 64 Jasmiin Ypraus EST 4 01:54.668 +0.01"798

4 98 Emma-Nellie Ortendahl SWE 2 01:56.635 +0.03"765

5 23 Sofie Borgstrom SWE 2 02:00.527 +0.07"657

6 44 Joana Graca POR 7 02:02.080 +0.09"210

7 66 Lisa Caussin Battaglia MON 6 02:11.643 +0.18"773

8 46 Naomi Benini ITA 4 02:25.142 +0.32"272

9 26 River Varner USA DNF

10 88 Janina Johansson SWE DNF

11 96 Estelle Poret FRA DNS

Remarks:
Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :
Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 09:27
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H20 RACING aquablke UIM%

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Viethnam
22/24 March 2024

SKI LADIES GP1
Qualification 1 Results

Green Flag Time: 10:53:08.62
Checkered Flag Time: 11:08:09.23

# NO RIDER NAT LAPS BEST LAP DOWN

1 64 Jasmiin Ypraus EST 4 01:55.163

2 99 Jessica Chavanne FRA 3 01:57.152 +0.01"988
3 96 Estelle Poret FRA 3 01:59.094 +0.03"931
4 10 Benedicte Drange NOR 4 02:00.361 +0.05"198
5 23 Sofie Borgstrom SWE 3 02:01.601 +0.06"437
6 26 River Varner USA 4 02:02.979 +0.07"816
7 44 Joana Graca POR 6 02:07.696 +0.12"533
8 46 Naomi Benini ITA 5 02:07.923 +0.12"759
9 88 Janina Johansson SWE 5 02:08.679 +0.13"515
10 66 Lisa Caussin Battaglia MON 5 02:16.929 +0.21"766
11 98 Emma-Nellie Ortendahl SWE 3 01:58.134 DSQ
Remarks:

#98 Disqualified - Rule #500

Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :
Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 1118
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H20 RACING aquablke UIM%

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Viethnam
22/24 March 2024

SKI LADIES GP1
Qualification 2 Results

Green Flag Time: 11:19:19.43
Checkered Flag Time: 11:29:20.03

# NO RIDER NAT LAPS BEST LAP DOWN

1 64 Jasmiin Ypraus EST 4 01:55.719

2 99 Jessica Chavanne FRA 4 01:55.951 +0.00"232

3 96 Estelle Poret FRA 4 01:58.689 +0.02"969

4 10 Benedicte Drange NOR 4 02:00.840 +0.05"121

5 23 Sofie Borgstrom SWE 3 02:02.093 +0.06"374

6 46 Naomi Benini ITA 3 02:09.428 +0.13"709

7 88 Janina Johansson SWE 4 02:10.945 +0.15"226

8 44 Joana Graca POR 3 02:14.612 +0.18"893

9 26 River Varner USA DNF

10 98 Emma-Nellie Ortendahl SWE 3 01:58.525 DSQ

Remarks:

#98 Disqualified - Rule #500
Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :
Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 11:40
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H20 RACING aquablke UIM%

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

SKI LADIES GP1
Overall Qualification Results

# NO RIDER NAT Qi1 Q2

1 64 Jasmiin Ypraus EST  01:55.163 01:55.719
2 99 Jessica Chavanne FRA 01:57.152 01:55.951
3 96 Estelle Poret FRA  01:59.094 01:58.689
4 10 Benedicte Drange NOR 02:00.361 02:00.840
5 23 Sofie Borgstrom SWE 02:01.601 02:02.093
6 46 Naomi Benini ITA 02:07.923 02:09.428
7 88 Janina Johansson SWE 02:08.679 02:10.945
8 44 Joana Graca POR 02:07.696 02:14.612
9 26 River Varner USA 02:02.979 DNF

10 66 Lisa Caussin Battaglia MON 02:16.929

11 98 Emma-Nellie Ortendahl SWE DSQ DSQ
Remarks:

#98 Disqualified - Rule #500

Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :
Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 16:00
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H20 RACING aquablke UIM%

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

SKI LADIES GP1

Moto 1
Green Flag Time: 15:34:19.45
Checkered Flag Time: 15:51:50.74
# NO RIDER NAT LAPS DOWN POINTS
1 64 Jasmiin Ypraus EST 8 25
2 99 Jessica Chavanne FRA 8 +0.01"942 22
3 96 Estelle Poret FRA 8 +0.42"037 20
4 10 Benedicte Drange NOR 8 +0.56"715 18
5 23 Sofie Borgstrom SWE 8 +2.07"231 16
6 88 Janina Johansson SWE 7 +1Lap 15
7 66 Lisa Caussin Battaglia MON 7 +1Lap 14
8 46 Naomi Benini ITA 7 +1Lap 13
9 44 Joana Graca POR 7 +1Lap 12
10 26 River Varner USA 3 +5Laps
11 98 Emma-Nellie Ortendahl SWE 7 DNF
Remarks:
Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :
Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 16:01
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PROMOTED BY

H20

RACING aquablke UIM%

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

SKI LADIES GP1

Moto 2
Green Flag Time: 10:33:12.58
Checkered Flag Time: 10:50:54.80
# NO RIDER NAT LAPS DOWN POINTS
1 99 Jessica Chavanne FRA 8 25
2 64 Jasmiin Ypraus EST 8 +0.07"663 22
3 10 Benedicte Drange NOR 8 +0.49"657 20
4 96 Estelle Poret FRA 8 +1.14"084 18
5 23 Sofie Borgstrom SWE 8 +1.30"502 16
6 26 River Varner USA 8 +1.45"741 15
7 98 Emma-Nellie Ortendahl SWE 8 +2.03"028 14
8 88 Janina Johansson SWE 7 +1Lap 13
9 66 Lisa Caussin Battaglia MON 7 +1Lap 12
10 46 Naomi Benini ITA 7 +1Lap 11
11 44 Joana Graca POR 7 +1Lap 10
Remarks:
Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :
Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 10:57
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H20 RACING aquablke UIM%

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

UIM-ABP Grand Prix of Binh Dinh — Vietnam
22/24 March 2024

SKI LADIES GP1

Moto 3
Green Flag Time: 14:09:37.80
Checkered Flag Time: 14:27:42.14
# NO RIDER NAT LAPS DOWN POINTS
1 64 Jasmiin Ypraus EST 8 25
2 96 Estelle Poret FRA 8 +0.17"468 22
3 98 Emma-Nellie Ortendahl SWE 8 +0.22"928 20
4 26 River Varner USA 8 +0.57"818 18
5 23 Sofie Borgstrom SWE 8 +1.18"466 16
6 10 Benedicte Drange NOR 8 +2.22"181 15
7 44 Joana Graca POR 8 +2.31"916 14
8 88 Janina Johansson SWE 7 +1Lap 13
9 46 Naomi Benini ITA 7 +1Lap 12
10 66 Lisa Caussin Battaglia MON 7 +1Lap 11
11 99 Jessica Chavanne FRA DNF
Remarks:
Race Director: OoDD: UIM Commissioner : Chief Timekeeper :
Marco PIETRINI Ngo MINH QUAN Luca FILIBERTI Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 1434
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